

## EIRC e NEWSLETTER - VOLUME 47 ISSUE 8 1ST OCTOBER 2021

# The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

(Set up by an Act of Parliament)

# Pastern India Regional Council's Pastern India Regional Council Council



### **Forthcoming Programmes of EIRC**

Day and Date	Programme	Speakers	Time	CPE	Fees (Rs.)	Registration
Saturday 9 <sup>th</sup> October 2021	IBC - Redefining India IBC Conclave (Hybrid)	Details given below	10am to 5pm	6 (ICAI Member) 4 (IP) (only first 100 IP Registrati ons)	Virtual Rs. 400 (ICAI Members & IPs) Rs. 500 (Others) Physical at Park Hotel Rs. 1200 (ICAI Members & IPs) Rs. 1300 (others)	Visit eirc-icai.org for Registrations
Saturday, Sunday and Monday, 23 <sup>rd</sup> to 25 <sup>th</sup> October 2021	National Conference on GST  (only applicable for ICAI Members)	Details given below	3pm to 6pm on 23 <sup>rd</sup> and 24 <sup>th</sup> October  2pm to 5pm on 25 <sup>th</sup> October	9	Rs. 150 (inclusive of 18% GST)	https://eirc- icai.org/event- details.php?EircstrID=N TMxMy4yMzU5NTUwN TYy



### **Important ICAI Announcements**

Date of Announcement	Announcement	Link
8 <sup>th</sup> October 2021	72nd Annual Report and Accounts of the Institute for the year 2020-21	https://www.icai.org/post/72nd-annual-report-and-accounts-icai-year-2020-21
7 <sup>th</sup> October 2021	Re-Opening of Online filling up of Examination Application Forms for Chartered Accountants Examinations, December, 2021	https://www.icai.org/post/re-opening-of-online-filling-up-of-examforms-dec2021
4 <sup>th</sup> October 2021	Consent for registration of Exclusive Blended Online Weekend Batch of Spanish language (level A1.1) for ICAI Members and Students	https://www.icai.org/post/consent-for-registration-of-exclusive-blended-online-weekend-batch-of-spanish-language
1 <sup>st</sup> October 2021	Live Coaching Classes (LCC) Batch-4 commencing from 25th October 2021 for Students appearing in Final (November 2022 examination) and continued Batch-3 for (May 2022 examination)	https://resource.cdn.icai.org/66788bos53887.pdf
1 <sup>st</sup> October 2021	Live Coaching Classes (LCC) Batch-4 commencing from 25th October 2021 for Students of Intermediate Course appearing in May 2022 examination - (01- 10-2021)	https://resource.cdn.icai.org/66789bos53888.pdf
30 <sup>th</sup> September 2021	Important Announcement regarding extension of last date for payment of Membership/COP Fees	https://www.icai.org/post/extension-of-last-date-for-payment-of-membership-cop-fee-2021-22
20 <sup>th</sup> September 2021	CMI&B invites Nominations for 15th ICAI Awards. Nominations opened from 15.09.2021	https://www.icai.org/post/nominations-15th-icaiawards
19 <sup>th</sup> September 2021	Results of the Chartered Accountants Intermediate Examination (Old course & New Course) held in July 2021 declared	https://www.icai.org/post/results-caexam-inter-old-new-july2021
17 <sup>th</sup> September 2021	Aligning the Time Limit of Generating UDIN from 15 days to 60 days	https://www.icai.org/post/aligning-the-time-limit-of-generating-udin-from-15days-to-60days

### **EIRC Album**

### Audit Conclave on 25th September



Lighting the Inaugural Lamp – L – R: CA Nitesh Kumar More, Past Chairman, EIRC, CA Tarun Kumar Agarwalla, CA A C Chakrabortti, Past President, ICAI, CA Sumit Binani, Past Chairman, EIRC, CA Vivek Agarwal, CA Neeraj Harodia



L – R: CA A C Chakrabortti, Past President, ICAI, CA Tarun Kumar Agarwalla, CA Nitesh Kumar More, Past Chairman, EIRC, CA Sumit Binani, Past Chairman, EIRC, CA Vivek Agarwal, CA Neeraj Harodia



L – R: CA Dipankar Chatterji, Past Council Member, ICAI, CA Tarun Kumar Agarwalla, CA Mohit Bhuteria, CA Abhijit Bandyopadhyay, Past Council Member, ICAI, CA Vivek Newatia



CA A C Chakrabortti, Past President, ICAI



CA Dipankar Chatterji, Past Council Member, ICAI



AUDIT CON

AUDIT CONC



CA Abhijit Bandyopadhyay, Past Council Member, ICAI CA Mohit Bhuteria

CA Vivek Newatia

CA Sumit Binani, Past Chairman, EIRC



AUDIT CON

AUDIT CON

O AUDIT CO

CA Nitesh Kumar More, Past Chairman, EIRC CA Vivek Agarwal

CA Tarun Kumar Agarwalla CA Neeraj Harodia



